

BID TAB: MC-2019-4, Storm Drain Catch Basin Inspection & Maintenance				Ocean Blue Environmental Services, Inc. 925 W. Esther St. Long Beach, CA 90813 License # 709140		Downstream Services, Inc. 2855 Progress Place Escondido, CA 92029 License # 807953		United Storm Water, Inc. 1400 E. Valley Blvd. Industry, CA 91746 License # 768583		Hoffman Southwest DBA Professional Pipe Services 249 Paseo Tesoro Walnut, CA 91789 License # 761395	
Owner: City of Camarillo											
Bid Opening: 6/19/2019											
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity per Year	Unit	Unit Price	Total Annual Price	Unit Price	Total Annual Price	Unit Price	Total Annual Price	Unit Price	Total Annual Price
1	*Inspect City of Camarillo catch basin/storm drain inlets at frequency and per section 700 and 701 in this bid specification. (Amt. of inspections varies per quarter. 1 st quarter- 1585; 2 nd quarter-750; 3 rd quarter-729; 4 th quarter-729)	3,800	ea	\$9.99	\$37,962.00	\$10.96	\$41,648.00	\$26.50	\$100,700.00	\$60.70	\$230,660.00
2	Perform maintenance/clean out of City of Camarillo catch basin/storm drain inlets and lines at frequency and per section 700 and 701 listed in this bid specification. Amount of cleanouts varies per quarter.	1,500	ea	\$51.25	\$76,875.00	\$45.68	\$68,520.00	\$31.50	\$47,250.00	\$121.78	\$182,670.00
3	Perform maintenance/ clean out of City of Camarillo catch basin/storm drain inlets and the Full Trash Capture Devices (FTC), Curb Face Screens, and Floguards located inside the catch basin/storm drain inlet per section 700 and 701 listed in this bid specification. Current total installed FTC units is 205, Curb Face Screens is 4, and Floguards is 21.	450	ea	\$63.75	\$28,687.50	\$76.14	\$34,263.00	\$31.50	\$14,175.00	\$279.83	\$125,923.50
4	Additional work to cleanout catch basin/storm drain inlets before or after significant storms may be necessary.	50	ea	\$57.50	\$2,875.00	\$91.37	\$4,568.50	\$74.84	\$3,742.00	\$292.87	\$14,643.50
5	Emergency work – Provide emergency response to unclog catch basin/storm drain during a major rain event. May require response within one (1) hour of City notification. Provide hourly charge.	20	hrly	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.85	\$6,617.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00
				Year 1 Annual Price	\$ 148,399.50	Year 1 Annual Price	\$ 155,616.50	Year 1 Annual Price	\$ 170,867.00	Year 1 Annual Price	\$ 560,097.00
				Year 2 Annual Price	\$ 148,399.50	Year 2 Annual Price	\$ 155,616.50	Year 2 Annual Price	\$ 170,867.00	Year 2 Annual Price	\$ 560,097.00
				Year 3 Annual Price	\$ 148,399.50	Year 3 Annual Price	\$ 155,616.50	Year 3 Annual Price	\$ 170,867.00	Year 3 Annual Price	\$ 560,097.00
Total of Years 1, 2 and 3				Total 3 Year Bid	\$ 445,198.50	Total 3 Year Bid	\$ 466,849.50	Total 3 Year Bid	\$ 512,601.00	Total 3 Year Bid	\$ 1,680,291.00
BOLD INDICATES CHANGE MADE TO PROPOSAL DUE TO MATH ERROR											